

2005 Market St. Philadelphia, PA 19103-7094

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

DELAWARE INVESTMENTS APPOINTS CO-MANAGER TO CLOSED-END FUND

PHILADELPHIA, **April 5**, **2011** – Delaware Investments announced today that Laura A. Ostrander has been named as an additional co-manager of Delaware Enhanced Global Dividend and Income Fund (DEX) effective immediately.

Ms. Ostrander is a vice president and senior portfolio manager. She joined Delaware Investments in August 2010 as a senior portfolio manager specializing in emerging markets debt. Before joining the firm, she worked at Columbia Management, serving as lead portfolio manager on the firm's multi-sector product since 2002, and as co-portfolio manager of the product since 1999. As lead portfolio manager, Ostrander was responsible for the overall asset allocation across U.S. government, emerging market, developed market foreign government, and high yield corporate bonds, and was directly responsible for the investment of assets in the U.S. and foreign sectors of the product. She was head of the Columbia Management international team from 1996 until her departure. Earlier on, Ostrander held portfolio management roles at American Express Financial, American Express Bank, and Offitbank. She has more than 20 years of experience in the financial services industry and more than 10 years of experience managing global fixed income portfolios. She earned her bachelor's degree in economics from St. John Fisher College.

Ms. Ostrander will serve as co-manager with Babak Zenouzi, Damon J. Andres, D. Tysen Nutt Jr., Edward A. Gray, Todd A. Bassion, Lui-Er Chen, Kevin P. Loome, Thomas H. Chow, Roger A. Early, and Wayne A. Anglace.

DELAWARE ENHANCED GLOBAL DIVIDEND AND INCOME FUND

Delaware Enhanced Global Dividend and Income Fund is a diversified, closed-end fund that trades under the symbol "DEX" on the New York Stock Exchange. The Fund's primary investment objective is to seek to provide current income, with a secondary objective of capital appreciation. There is no assurance that the Fund will achieve its investment objectives.

About Delaware Investments

Delaware Investments, a member of Macquarie Group, is a U.S.-based diversified asset management firm with more than \$150 billion in assets under management (as of Dec. 31, 2010). Through a team of talented investment professionals, the firm manages assets across all major asset classes for a wide range of institutional and individual investors. Delaware Investments is supported by the resources of Macquarie Group (ASX: MQG; ADR: MQBKY), a global provider of asset management, investment, banking, financial and advisory services with approximately US \$307 billion in assets under management as of Oct. 29, 2010.

Delaware Investments is the marketing name for Delaware Management Holdings, Inc. and its subsidiaries. Advisory services provided by Delaware Management Business Trust, a registered



2005 Market St. Philadelphia, PA 19103-7094

investment advisor. Macquarie Group refers to Macquarie Group Limited and its subsidiaries and affiliates worldwide. For more information about Delaware Investments, visit www.delawareinvestments.com or call 800 523-1918.

Investments in the Fund are not and will not be deposits with or liabilities of Macquarie Bank Limited ABN 46 008 583 542 and its holding companies, including their subsidiaries or related companies (the "Macquarie Group"), and are subject to investment risk, including possible delays in repayment and loss of income and capital invested. No Macquarie Group company guarantees or will guarantee the performance of the Fund, the repayment of capital from the Fund, or any particular rate of return.

###

Media Contact
Marlene Petter
Delaware Investments
215 255-1427

Media Contact
Paula Chirhart
Macquarie Group
212 231-1310

© 2011 Delaware Management Holdings, Inc.